
Hajek Chas (Violai h522 Hyde
" Viola Mrs mgr Arcadia Apts r522 Hyde
Hajicek Christlnie Mrs cash O'Connor Moflatt

& Co r3233 Scott
*' Henry (Christine! factywkr h3233 Scott
HaJJar Ferris serv sta atdt r476 34th av
" Howard r476 34th av
" Michl F (Afeefeh) gas sta 6698 Geary blvd

h476 34th av
" Theo r476 34th av
Hajnal Louis iLoulse) garage 1461 Pine h70

Elgin Park
Haka Frieda Mrs hl318 7th av
" Gus i Eva | carp h460 Fell
HAKALAU PLANTATION CO, C F Jacobson

Sec, 602 Oceanic Bldg, i Pine, Tel EX-
brook 5845

Hakans Carl O (Virginia I police SFPD r352
Toco lorna av

" Harold elk r2254 Francisco
" Henry iBerthai h2254 Francisco
Hakanson Arth ( Laura i stevedore h2737 Har-

rison
" Frida maid 2345 Hyde
" Knut H lAgnesi h!523 46th av
Hake Ray iM & M Tavern!
Hakley Eliz maid r808 14th
Halafax Explosives Co C A Neville v-pres 116

New Montgy R204a
Halajian John M tAgnesi auto mech hl487

20th av
Halander Edw i Jean l pntr h425 Hoffman av
Halbasch Irene L sten Coml Discount Co r2033

Anza
" Louise (wid Chas) h2Q33 Anza
" Ralph elk r2033 Anza
Halbe Jos A iMary) priv sec SOCo h231 27th

av
Halbeck Betsie Mrs h509 Octavia
Halbert Frank ildai elk h510 Stanyan
" Milton slsmn J M Rosenthal r Piedmont
Halbheer Fredk A asst cash Bank of Am r Ala
Halbntter Albt G i Mildred) serv supt E A

Comely Inc h2495 24th av
" Marian A elk r2495 24th av
Halck Geo L i Daisy) slsmn Fisher Finance

Corp hl422 10th av
HALCO. Major Bruce Carter Mgr. Liquor Cure,

7H3 Pacific Bldg, H'U Market, Tel SU tter

0676
» Light Co H C Cohn mgr 710 Mission
Halcomb Edwyn H chauf rlOlS York
" Jack slsmn Schweitzer & Co r Bkly
" Phyllis fur fnshr r45 Surrey
Halcrow Vera sten Wells Fargo Bank & Union

Tr Co r Ala
Halcvon Apartments 1025 Post
Hald John S atdt Veterans' Admin Facility

r559 Valencia
" Oscar (Hazel Mi seamn hl206 Valencia
Haldan Edw R elk Canadian Bank of Com-

merce r Bkly
" W J elev opr Calif Pkg Corp r Okld
Haldeman Downing (Ethel) chauf h3039 Har-

rison
" Keene O (Heleni phys 350 Post R510 h40

Halderman Ethel Mrs artist S & G Gump
Co r2183 Union

" Wm (Ethel A) lnspr Dept of Pub Health
h2183 Union

Halderstein Jos A (Rosei wtchmn h4226 Ca-
brillo

Haldiman F repr F Thomas Parisian Dyeing

& Clng Wks r62 Washburn
Haldklar Percy P (Viola Mi tmstr h471 Ma-

drid
HALE. See also Hail and Haile
" Al E servmn Dial Radio Shops r Daly City
" Alonzo M (Mabel) whsmn hll55 Valencia

HALE BROS STORES INC. P C Hale Pres,

Marshal Hale V-Pres, R B Hale V-Pres.

Newton J Hale Treas, Esther W Nolan Sec,

5th and Market. Tel SU tter 8000
" C Norwood iMariei hl309 Octavia
" Chas store mgr Safeway Stores r2556 Bryant
" Chas C elk hl549 Franklin
» Chas C (Margt) pipeftr h2709 McAllister
" Chas R (Carrie El eng State Bd of Harbor

Com hl82 Broad
" Chas R jr rl82 Broad
" Clarke hll75 O'Farrell
" Crescent P pres Alaska Salmon Co Bristol

Bay Packing Co and Union Fish Co

r Piedmont
" Desmond (Ellai hl712 Noe
" Dollie h2551 Sutter
" Dorothy T Mrs beauty shop 1300 Hyde
" E F Mrs cash Leon Israel & Bros r Bur-

lingame"EM hl755 Franklin
" Edw bkpr rll42 Webster
" Edw E iVeral printer Am Bank Check Co

h3212 San Jose av ».»*._«
•> Edw F slsmn Austln-Westn Road Machy Co

r Burlingame
" Edw J (Delia) carrier P O h760 Paris
" Elwyn C sec Union Fish Co r piedmont
» Erma (wid O Wi h395 San Jose av
» Estle W elk Wm Cavalier & Co r Sausallto

» Everett E stevedore r395 San Jose av
" F Munroe wtchmn r236 Farallones
" Florence Mrs saladmkr h722 Mason
" Floyd H (Anita) r2763 Bush
" Forrest H r2763 Bush
" Frank (Anita) plstr hllO Howth
" Fredk S aud U S Int Rev r San Jose
*• Gene rl812 Washn
" Geo seamn rlOOOb Golden Gate av
" Georgia Mrs hl525 Leavenworth
" Grace E i wid Edgan r225 Montcalm
" Grace S factvwkr r225 Montcalm
" Harriett hl895 Pacific av
" Harry r66 Endicott Park ^„„- rtrH
" Harry H mfrs agt 75 Fremont Rl r Concord

495

HALE
" Hazel rll55 Valencia
" Hazel sten Mopeco r65 Avlla
" Hotel 939 Mission
" Howard L lAlvai elk hl40 Juanlta way
" Ida Mrs r234 16th av
•' Iris E Mrs sten Wildman A; Co r3549 Pierce
" J H hl240 O'Farrell
" Jack E tMabell elk r415 Clement
" Janet R music tchr 526 Powell
" John E meatctr r234 Farallones
" Jos F h3549 Pierce
" L M mgr Rossla Ins Co r Piedmont
" Lemuel F acct 235 Montgy R758 r San

Mateo
" Lemuel W (Louise) brldgewkr h391 Valencia
" Lucy cors sec Rand McNally & Co r940

Powell
" Marquis L (Violet) gas sta atdt h964 Capp
HALE MARSHAL (Mae) V-Pres Hale Bros

Stores Inc, r Sir Francis Drake Hotel
" Mary E rll46 Mission
" Matthew E elk SPCo r Okld
" Natalie slswn C H Baker r825 Francisco
" Nellie Mrs h797 Bush
HALE NEWTON J, Treas Hale Bros Stores Inc.

r Burlingame
" Pauline Mrs slswn rl539 Larkin
HALE PRENTIS C (Linda H> Pres Hale Bros

Stores Inc and V-Pres Bank of America
National Trust & Savings Assn. h2430
V aliejo

" R W h2665 Pine
HALE REUBEN B (May Johnston) V-Pres Hale

Bros Stores Inc, hi .'in California
Reuben L Mrs r2020 Calif
Rlchd (Ruby) elk r2665 Pine
Richd C ilona) h6314 Geary blvd
Robt E r234 Farallones
Rockwell F (Elizi hl229 Chestnut
Rosa L iwid J El r6314 Geary blvd
Rose rl281 Geary
Saml (Mary) slsmn S F Biscuit Co rl35 8th

HALEY
" Melvin C (Maryi

Co hll78 Fulton
" Michl D (Clarie

Hampshire
" Michl E (Betttna

acct Loose-Wiles Biscuit

mtrmn Mun Ry M392

" Selina Mrs hll75 O'Farrell
" Signe Mrs dom 3580 Washn
" Theo lawyer 200 Bush R1400 r Sausalito
" Thos r758 Harrison
HALE VERNON G (Elsie M) High Grade

Chenille and Felt Work. Emblem Manu-
facturers. Our Motto "Quality and Serv-
ice." Hll Williams Bldg, 6»3 Mission, Tel

DO uglas 1673, h" Blake
" W Jess (Ara J l h536 Leland av
" Walter H i Beatrice l h3445 Pierce
" Wm M cash Federal Reserve Bank of S F

r Bkly
" Wm cors S F News r Okld
" Wm L i Evelyn i ironwkr h2423a Post

HALE'S MISSION STORE. G E Crawford Mgr.
Department Store, *i558 Mission, near 2~d,

Tel MI ssion 4890
Halebar John baker r525 Roosevelt way
Halenburton John r325 Sutter
Hales Geo A (Mary Gi lab h2042 Carroll av
" John Jr elk r50 Turk
" Robt W (Nitai driver rl05 Scott

HALEY. See also Halley. Hally. Healey and
Healv

" Alton lab r926 Folsom
" Audrey C r970 Geary
" C J h645 Stockton
" Cath V sten Donohue & Sumner r970 Geary
" Cecil I (Helen i h3555 Broderick
" Chas r2810 26th
" Chas R (Mary) h95 26th av
» Chas S spl agt Am Surety Co r Bkly
» Claire M compt opr rl392 Hampshire
» Clara Mrs mgr Madrid Apts h970 Geary
" Dorothy F cash B F Shearer Co r2186 Calif
" Edna waiter r5421 Geary blvd
" Elsie F elk r671 21st av
" Eug elk rll58 Church
» Francis (Ruthi mech h305 23d av
•• Frank J (Sophia) police SFPD h577 3d av
» Frank J Jr elk r577 3d av
» Genevieve E bkpr City of Paris r815 Buena

Vista av
" Geo r890 Eddy
" Geo tchr Univ of S F r Bkly
" Geo C (Eleanor) chauf h2169 Golden Gate

av
" Geo E r484 Fell
" Geo W mgr Universal Scenic Studio r35l

Ulloa
" Gladys H drsmkr rl323 Leavenworth
" Harry elk r4308 21st
" Harry H elk r57 Taylor
Harry S (Leland & Haley) h735 21st av
Helen elk r366 Funston av
Helen factywkr M B Ritchhart r Okld
Helen P sten Penn-Maryland Corp r2186

Calif
Irene r616 Haight
Jas B capt USA r Presidio

Jas L (Helen) dept mgr Sherman Clay &
Co h2813 Bush

Jas W (Alice Mi car inspr hl47 Preclta av
1 Jas W (Alice) carp h50O Leavenworth
' John mldr r304 4th
- John D slsmn h366 Funston av
- John J i Margt i elk hl619 23d av
' John J 'Elizi police SFPD rll58 Church
• John J (Alice Ml roofer h914 Florida
• John P hll58 Church
• Julie r628 22d av
• Leslie chauf Mountain Spring Water Co
' Louisa H hl250 5th av
- Margt sten rl02 Guerrero
' Mary rl515 Bway
- Mary L elk r659 Fillmore
' Mary L i wid Edw) h484 Fell
' Mary T bkpr Star Towel Supply Co h2875

Harrison

h!725 Hyde
Michl J h671 21st av
Michl J (Ella) plmbr Dept of Public Wks
hl406 7th av

Nadine I tel opr rl515 Bway
Philip S iBerthai dentist 210 Post R521
h4030 Cabrillo

Phylis tchr Pub Sch r4030 Cabrillo
R Jan Butler bldg
R sec J G Construction & Finance Co
R W slsmn Stevenson & Son r Okld
Rafael rl677 Bush
Robt J slsmn Sperry Flour Co h2340 Fran-
cisco

S Milton stock broker 315 Montgy R730
hi 101 Green

Sadie Mrs hl873 O'Farrell
Thos lab r744 Hayes
Thos J (Mariane) tinsmith h431 23d av
Timothy mech Bd of Educ r864 Dolores
Virgil E (Vldai mgr Am Natl Ins Co h2264
Francisco

Walter T slsmn Wildberg Bros Smelting &
Refining Co r431 23d av

Wm asst mgr E R S Calif State Auto Assn
r Burlingame

Wm W iHaley & Manaton) auto park 427
Mason and 877 Mission hl801 Gough

Sz, Manaton IW W Haley Mrs W H Mana-
ton) auto park 50 Eddy

HALF MOON BAY DRUM & BOX CO, Louis
Pardini Pres, Manufacturers of Crates,
Boxes and Drums, 607-600 Front. Tel
GA rfield IBM; Packing Plant at Colma.
Tel RA ndolph 7806

Half Moon Fruit & Produce Inc (A H Paga-
nucci H J Gulntinl E J Giovannetti) 161
Washn

Halfes Frank (Johanna) lab r45 Borica
Halfhill Mildred Mrs sten Foot Relief Foun-

dation r795 Pine
Halfon Esther r560 Bartlett
" John (Cathi slsmn h560 Bartlett
" John B r560 Bartlett
" Saml iSarah) (Colombo Farm Market) r507

Cabrillo
" Sol slsmn r560 Bartlett
Halford Jos P (Mavi sec Mohawk Petroleum

Co hl560 Chestnut
" Leonard (Gracei printer hl523 Sacto
" Shirley sten Genl Pet Corp rl560 Chestnut
Halfpenny Wm iGeorgina) h262 Myrtle
" Wm L br mgr Rltter Dental Mfg Co r San

Mateo
Halgarth Robt I printer h2450 Fulton
Halibaugh Edw D elk RvMS r Okld
Halihan Wesley F (Anita Gl electn h2647 15th

av

11 Mix see also Hallen and Helin
" Jacob slsmn rl225 Eddy
" John lab rl017 Guerrero
Halk Albt lab rl068a Bryant
Alma iwid Benj I h421 27th
Chas lab hl068a Bryant
Jos lab rl068a Bryant

Halkades Peter rl259 Market
Halkens Cath Mrs bkpr Calif Supp Co r220

Granville way
" Hans lAnniel pntr h734 22d av
" Irma elk r734 22d av
" Wm C (Cath) elk S F Water Dept h220

Granville way
Halkett Bernice L Mrs underwriter Swett &

Crawford r2100 Bay
" John G iBernlcei asst cash Pac States

Sav & Loan Co h2100 Bay
Halko John pdlr r429 Buchanan
Halkvard Geo (Vera) meatctr h3560 San

Bruno av

HALL A I & SON INC, P A Rowe Pres. E H
Mott V-Pres, Wholesale Jewelers. 600 Jew-
elers Bldg. 150 Post, Tel GA rfleld 1557

" A K r346 Sutter
" A Louise Mrs rl84 Laguna
" Albt C msngr r421 Broderick
" Albt D (Mabel) elk h2638 Octavia
" Albt E letterer MSRyCo r83 Hill
" Albt E (Ruth) slsmn Warren Boyd Co h2415

Van Ness av
" Albt H (Sarah) hl048 Oak
" Alex lab r2733a Golden Gate av
" Alex B (Coral slsmn h848 Gough
" Alf h399 Stelner
» Alf J (Winifred) swehmn h201 Dolores
" Alf M gro 4518 Mission r25 Brazil av
" Alf P (Hazel) slsmn L M Schomer r2272

Filbert
" Alice sten rl925 Jefferson
" Alice B iwid C Ai hl723 Sanchez
" Alma H elk rl567 21st av
" Anna Mrs elk h455b Tehama
" Anna H r3855 Jackson
" Anna M iwid Jas Hi hll39 Guerrero
" Anne r2579 Bush
» Annie (wid David) r818 Bosworth
" Aouda M sten A J Stern rl651 Market
" Apartments 1431 Eddy
" Arth r2204 Steiner

Arth L (Mildred E) welder h65 Buena Vista
av

" Arth M (Thora Loraine) with S F Bank
h738 Anza

" Arth N costs eng PT&TCo r Bkly
» Asa L slsmn Wm L Hughson Co hl700 Beach
" Aubrev F (Shlrlev" driver hl241 18th av
" Augusta Mrs rl278 Market
" Austin H (Nora i cond Calif St Cable R R Co

h2622 22d av
» B A typewriters 12 Geary R307 r210 Ellis


